
www.RunnerCard.com

2025 SL District Middle School Meet #3
West High School 241 North 300 West - Salt Lake City, UT

May 22, 2025

Meet Program

Girl's 100 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 12
1) Trinity Finau 7 GLND NM
2) Samantha Durr 8 CLTN NM
3) Billie Jackson 8 BRYT NM
4) Emiko Bolton 8 WEST NM
5) Mafa Fifita 6 GLND NM
6) Ella Mafua 8 NBLY NM
7) Vera Hayes 8 CLTN NM

Section 2 of 12
1) Yoon Yi 8 BRYT NM
2) April Padilla 6 GLND NM
3) Weiwei Wang 7 WEST NM
4) Penelope Jackson 7 NBLY NM
5) Willa Bernard 7 CLTN NM
6) Aribelle Heninger 8 HLSD NM
7) Evelyn Oscarson 7 BRYT NM

Section 3 of 12
1) Emilia Young 7 HLSD NM
2) Yeimmi Cruz 8 GLND NM
3) Agatha Edgren 8 HLSD NM
4) Pauline Tuikolovatu 7 NWST NM
5) Ammara Brownfield 8 HLSD NM
6) Zed Wayman 8 NBLY NM
7) Rose-Ann Stoneking 8 HLSD NM

Section 4 of 12
1) Sonia Kamai 7 NWST NM
2) Nancy Taukeiaho 7 GLND NM
3) Nora Waltman 7 CLTN NM
4) Allisse Ruiz 8 HLSD NM
5) Iris Ripperton 8 WEST NM
6) Leticia Moura Contessotto8 NBLY NM
7) Lupe Tuuhetaufa 6 GLND NM

Section 5 of 12
1) Edie Fowler 6 NBLY
2) Jenny Do 8 BRYT 21.31
3) Abril Rodriguez 7 GLND 20.00
4) Nancy Avila 7 GLND 19.56
5) Etta Bailey 7 HLSD 19.60
6) Karla Rosas 8 GLND 20.02
7) Maria Romagosa 8 GLND 23.06

Section 6 of 12
1) Olive Daniels 8 BRYT 19.30
2) Haylee Carbajal 8 BRYT 18.62
3) Emali Applewhite 6 GLND 18.43
4) Dodo Hoko 6 GLND 17.95
5) Bryana Aston 8 GLND 18.02
6) Eva Hansen 8 HLSD 18.46
7) Anna Jeppson 8 HLSD 19.12

Section 7 of 12
1) Via Vai 7 GLND 17.78
2) Claire Pearson 7 HLSD 17.65
3) Jocelyn Avila 8 GLND 17.38
4) Rylee Cross 7 CLTN 17.21
5) Sina Snow 6 GLND 17.34
6) Daniela Frias 8 GLND 17.49
7) Rachel Torres 8 HLSD 17.69

Section 8 of 12
1) Eliza Holbrook 7 HLSD 17.12
2) Emily Lowe 7 HLSD 16.81
3) Kenzie Leete 8 BRYT 16.66
4) PawPoe Thaw 6 GLND 16.53
5) Elouise Fuller 8 HLSD 16.55
6) Leila Iye 6 GLND 16.81
7) Gracious Bundala 7 HLSD 17.10

8) Maheni Bloomfield 6 GLND 17.15

Section 9 of 12
1) Evanyeli Hernandez 7 NWST 16.20
2) Stella Murdock 8 HLSD 16.14
3) Gretchen Gardner 8 HLSD 16.00
4) Avery Mawson 7 HLSD 15.72
5) Rosemary Prokop 8 HLSD 15.79
6) Maren Christensen 8 HLSD 16.14
7) Kathryn Johnson 7 CLTN 16.15
8) Ellie Reeder 8 HLSD 16.50

Section 10 of 12
1) Ellie Nelson 8 HLSD 15.71
2) Charlotte Auffermann 7 HLSD 15.59
3) Saraia Ketzle 7 CLTN 15.56
4) Mele Bloomfield 7 GLND 15.50
5) Phoebe Duncan 7 CLTN 15.52
6) Temperance Faull 7 HLSD 15.58
7) Olivia Liu 8 WEST 15.68
8) Benedicte Mwanda 8 GLND 15.72

Section 11 of 12
1) Bo Vea 6 GLND 15.38
2) Arlette Flores 8 GLND 15.27
3) Millie Sargent 7 CLTN 14.97
4) Laura Harnisch 7 HLSD 14.94
5) Delilah Rigby 7 CLTN 14.96
6) Lila Shepard 6 NBLY 15.02
7) Sicily Hendriksen 7 HLSD 15.37
8) Briseyda Valdovinos Ajanel8 NBLY 15.40

Section 12 of 12
1) Mae Tanner 7 HLSD 14.82
2) Kailani Jesus 6 GLND 14.72
3) Vivian Siniscal 7 CLTN 14.44
4) Sharon Durr 7 GLND 14.12
5) Cleo Nalli 7 CLTN 14.33
6) Emma Dalton 8 HLSD 14.58
7) Joy Konan 8 GLND 14.82
8) Miliani Felix 7 NWST 14.90

Boy's 100 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 9
1) Finau Tapuelele 6 GLND NM
2) Paea Lapota 7 CLTN NM
3) Aiden Andra 7 BRYT NM
4) Enrique Negrete 8 WEST NM
5) Nixon Beal 8 HLSD NM
6) Jameson Hunt 8 CLTN NM
7) Reid Wecker 7 HLSD NM

Section 2 of 9
1) Henry Fue 8 WEST NM
2) Miles Wilson 8 BRYT NM
3) Monson Maile 8 GLND NM
4) Frank Stites 8 HLSD NM
5) Abram Nielsen 7 CLTN NM
6) Marlon Fair 7 BRYT NM
7) Able Chanon 8 WEST NM

Section 3 of 9
1) Xander McDermott 7 HLSD NM
2) Donny Stevens 8 NWST NM
3) Finley Peterman 8 WEST NM
4) Milo Hobbs 8 CLTN NM
5) Emilio Serrato 7 GLND NM
6) David Pikula 8 NWST NM
7) Isaac Scalley 8 CLTN NM
8) Milo McMillan 8 HLSD NM

Section 4 of 9
1) Jossue Alcaraz 7 GLND NM
2) Isaac Custer 6 NBLY 18.28
3) Tyler Erickson 8 GLND 17.81
4) Tevita Tuikolongahau 8 NWST 16.76
5) Alex Grella 7 HLSD 17.02
6) Ashton Dejong 8 HLSD 18.02
7) Elliot Roghaar 8 BRYT 20.31
8) Lisandro Izarraraz 6 GLND NM

Section 5 of 9
1) Tenny Cannon 7 HLSD 16.44
2) Edgar Acosta 7 GLND 16.09
3) Omar Villegas 8 NWST 15.62
4) Finn Hodgkinson 7 HLSD 15.52
5) Davey Owens 8 HLSD 15.52
6) Charlie Pearce 8 HLSD 15.62
7) Eduardo Garcia 6 GLND 16.16
8) Braison Kagie 7 HLSD 16.72

Section 6 of 9
1) Adair Eguizabal 8 NWST 15.06
2) Avram Christensen 8 BRYT 15.00
3) Vili Ripley 8 HLSD 14.78
4) Inigo Belangdal 8 WEST 14.72
5) Jack Kreitzer 8 WEST 14.75
6) Sean Dermody 7 CLTN 14.91
7) Emmanuel Hamed 7 GLND 15.05
8) Damion Herrera 7 GLND 15.51

Section 7 of 9
1) Henry Lamb 8 HLSD 14.63
2) Ivan Mohanty 7 WEST 14.52
3) Ayden Newman 8 NWST 14.47
4) Louis Reyes 8 CLTN 14.40
5) Alec Owen 7 CLTN 14.46
6) Styles Wilson 7 NWST 14.52
7) Ryu Castillo 7 GLND 14.56
8) John Holychild 8 NWST 14.72

Section 8 of 9
1) Ismail Mohamed 8 WEST 14.30
2) Max Buccaumbuso 7 HLSD 14.02
3) Aleksandrs Vedejs 7 CLTN 13.75
4) Moises Suriano 7 GLND 13.28
5) MJ Faamafi 7 GLND 13.30
6) Temu Hinderaker 8 CLTN 13.92
7) Nathanael Tobar 8 GLND 14.15
8) Thomas Mulcock 8 HLSD 14.36

Section 9 of 9
1) Jaxon Winters 8 NWST 13.00
2) Taasi Vake 8 GLND 13.00
3) Victor Barreto 8 NWST 12.90
4) David Spillers 8 BRYT 5.58
5) Aiden Lin 8 WEST 12.46
6) Wesley Fainu 8 NWST 12.90
7) Micah Barrere 8 NWST 13.00
8) Angel Batila 7 CLTN 13.18

Girl's 1600 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Alex Leonard 8 WEST 6:20.78
2) Lily Garff 7 HLSD 6:43.93
3) Scarlett Christian 7 CLTN 6:48.15
4) Kit Probasco 7 CLTN 7:03.75
5) Lucy Bonkowsky 8 WEST 7:08.47
6) Emma Dalton 8 HLSD 7:28.12
7) Ariana Nielsen 7 CLTN 7:34.84
8) Saskia Buschman 6 NBLY 7:47.19
9) Ellie Nelson 8 HLSD 7:55.25

10) Gretchen Gardner 8 HLSD 7:56.88
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11) Mafa Fifita 6 GLND 8:01.44
12) Nia Brown 6 GLND 8:11.16
13) Olivia Perez 8 NBLY 8:45.03
14) Leila Iye 6 GLND NM
15) Zoe Denk 7 CLTN NM
16) Penelope Jackson 7 NBLY NM
17) Weiwei Wang 7 WEST NM
18) Ellie Reeder 8 HLSD NM
19) Nora Waltman 7 CLTN NM

Boy's 1600 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Ibrahim Sader 8 WEST 7:31.94
2) Micheal Liba 8 GLND 7:34.32
3) Jalen Davis 7 NWST NM
4) Max Buccaumbuso 7 HLSD NM
5) Kieran Garrison 8 WEST NM
6) Dalton Lavoe 8 HLSD NM
7) Owen Rowe 7 HLSD NM
8) Frederick Pau 8 WEST NM
9) Luca Roper 7 BRYT NM

10) Finley Barker 8 WEST NM
11) Tenny Cannon 7 HLSD NM
12) Solomone Mafua 8 WEST NM
13) Cooper Price 7 BRYT NM
14) Ronan Quinn 8 WEST NM
15) Temu Hinderaker 8 CLTN NM

Section 2 of 2
1) Caleb Collins 7 CLTN 5:38.12
2) Robert Jacoby 8 WEST 5:38.56
3) Xander McDermott 7 HLSD 5:43.41
4) Samuel Gebhart 7 CLTN 5:44.53
5) Peter Lundmark 8 CLTN 5:45.15
6) Henry Lamb 8 HLSD 5:50.56
7) North Steffensen 8 WEST 6:33.00
8) Damian Galvez 8 NBLY 6:34.19
9) Ryker Croft 7 HLSD 6:42.63

10) Eduardo Garcia 6 GLND 6:43.79
11) Anderson Garrett 8 WEST 6:54.19
12) Braison Kagie 7 HLSD 6:56.38
13) Caleb Garff 7 HLSD 7:03.56
14) Reid Wecker 7 HLSD 7:15.69
15) Owen Wood 8 HLSD 7:17.06
16) Knox Jones 8 WEST 7:28.94

Girl's 200 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 6
1) Kathryn Johnson 7 CLTN NM
2) Emily Lowe 7 HLSD NM
3) Evelyn Oscarson 7 BRYT NM
4) Aribelle Heninger 8 HLSD NM
5) Jay Muchanyerei 7 BRYT NM
6) Emiko Bolton 8 WEST NM
7) Zed Wayman 8 NBLY NM

Section 2 of 6
1) Akshara Senthilkumar 8 WEST NM
2) Emilia Young 7 HLSD NM
3) Lucy Rose 7 WEST NM
4) Sicily Hendriksen 7 HLSD NM
5) Billie Jackson 8 BRYT NM
6) Allisse Ruiz 8 HLSD NM
7) Leticia Moura Contessotto8 NBLY NM
8) Olive Daniels 8 BRYT NM

Section 3 of 6
1) Etta Bailey 7 HLSD NM
2) Pauline Tuikolovatu 7 NWST NM
3) Briseyda Valdovinos Ajanel8 NBLY 39.68
4) Arsema Yemane 8 BRYT 38.50
5) Catherine Morgan-Mace 7 BRYT 38.68
6) Anna Jeppson 8 HLSD 41.75
7) Rachel Airhart 8 HLSD NM
8) Ammara Brownfield 8 HLSD NM

Section 4 of 6
1) Abril Rodriguez 7 GLND 35.88
2) Evanyeli Hernandez 7 NWST 35.49
3) Mae Tanner 7 HLSD 35.12
4) Phoebe Duncan 7 CLTN 33.75
5) Benedicte Mwanda 8 GLND 34.78
6) Avery Mawson 7 HLSD 35.24
7) Gracious Bundala 7 HLSD 35.75
8) Elouise Fuller 8 HLSD 37.09

Section 5 of 6
1) Saraia Ketzle 7 CLTN 33.25
2) Arlette Flores 8 GLND 32.68
3) Millie Sargent 7 CLTN 32.15
4) Elizabeth Altman 7 CLTN 31.66
5) Miliani Felix 7 NWST 31.87
6) Laura Harnisch 7 HLSD 32.27
7) Willa Bernard 7 CLTN 32.70
8) Stella Murdock 8 HLSD 33.75

Section 6 of 6
1) Cleo Nalli 7 CLTN 31.45
2) Delilah Rigby 7 CLTN 31.15
3) Tessa Sargent 7 CLTN 31.09
4) Sharon Durr 7 GLND 29.52
5) Kailani Jesus 6 GLND 31.02
6) Marin Paul 7 CLTN 31.11
7) Vivian Siniscal 7 CLTN 31.19
8) Lila Shepard 6 NBLY 31.66

Boy's 200 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 6
1) Emilio Serrato 7 GLND NM
2) Abram Nielsen 7 CLTN NM
3) Finley Peterman 8 WEST NM
4) Max Buccaumbuso 7 HLSD NM
5) Enrique Negrete 8 WEST NM
6) Paea Lapota 7 CLTN NM
7) Ayden Newman 8 NWST 52.34

Section 2 of 6
1) Able Chanon 8 WEST NM
2) Marlon Fair 7 BRYT NM
3) Frank Stites 8 HLSD NM
4) Jossue Alcaraz 7 GLND NM
5) Vili Ripley 8 HLSD NM
6) Aiden Andra 7 BRYT NM
7) Finley Barker 8 WEST NM

Section 3 of 6
1) Finn Hodgkinson 7 HLSD NM
2) Victor Barreto 8 NWST NM
3) Lisandro Izarraraz 6 GLND NM
4) Louis Reyes 8 CLTN NM
5) Charlie Pearce 8 HLSD NM
6) Isaac Scalley 8 CLTN NM
7) Ivan Mohanty 7 WEST NM

Section 4 of 6
1) Julian Martinez 6 GLND 50.62
2) MJ Faamafi 7 GLND 43.84
3) Emmanuel Hamed 7 GLND 40.83
4) Jaxon Winters 8 NWST 34.53
5) Eduardo Garcia 6 GLND 36.68
6) Adair Eguizabal 8 NWST 42.72
7) Styles Wilson 7 NWST 47.50

Section 5 of 6
1) Bennett Sipherd 8 HLSD 31.83
2) Davey Owens 8 HLSD 31.24
3) Henry Lamb 8 HLSD 30.81
4) Miles Wilson 8 BRYT 30.28
5) Sean Dermody 7 CLTN 30.52
6) Alex Grella 7 HLSD 31.24
7) Isaiah Ablla 8 BRYT 31.24

Section 6 of 6
1) Ismail Mohamed 8 WEST 29.81
2) Isaac Custer 6 NBLY 28.12
3) Edgar Acosta 7 GLND 25.71
4) Moises Suriano 7 GLND 24.00
5) Taasi Vake 8 GLND 24.00
6) Angel Batila 7 CLTN 26.74

7) Ryu Castillo 7 GLND 29.74

Girl's 800 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Lucy Rose 7 WEST 3:06.34
2) Scarlett Christian 7 CLTN 3:08.49
3) Elizabeth Altman 7 CLTN 3:22.12
4) Sariah Otterstrom 7 NWST 3:30.99
5) Rachel Torres 8 HLSD 3:45.36
6) Victoria Saltzman 7 NWST 4:42.84
7) Rylee Cross 7 CLTN NM
8) Tessa Sargent 7 CLTN NM
9) Rose-Ann Stoneking 8 HLSD NM

10) Kit Probasco 7 CLTN NM
11) Alex Leonard 8 WEST NM
12) Molly Baron 8 CLTN NM
13) Claire Pearson 7 HLSD NM
14) Vera Hayes 8 CLTN NM
15) Nora Helms 8 CLTN NM
16) Hana Aoki 7 WEST NM
17) Rosemary Prokop 8 HLSD NM
18) Nora Waltman 7 CLTN NM

Boy's 800 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Robert Jacoby 8 WEST 2:38.24
2) Dallin De La Cruz 8 CLTN 2:55.81
3) Ronan Quinn 8 WEST 3:00.43
4) North Steffensen 8 WEST 3:01.90
5) Emanuel Torres 8 NWST 3:03.75
6) Solomone Mafua 8 WEST 3:07.11
7) Friedrich Weinhardt 8 CLTN 3:12.96
8) Brennan Atherton 7 CLTN 3:13.87
9) Omar Villegas 8 NWST 3:20.00

10) Knox Jones 8 WEST 3:26.18
11) Ibrahim Sader 8 WEST 3:30.24
12) Anderson Garrett 8 WEST 3:32.72
13) Inigo Belangdal 8 WEST NM
14) Lopeti Snead 7 NWST NM
15) Miles Keeton 8 BRYT NM
16) Kieran Garrison 8 WEST NM
17) Finley Barker 8 WEST NM
18) Jalen Davis 7 NWST NM
19) Nathaniel Villanueva 7 BRYT NM
20) Frederick Pau 8 WEST NM

Girl's 400 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 3
2) Samantha Durr 8 CLTN NM
3) Ella Mafua 8 NBLY NM
4) Olivia Liu 8 WEST NM
5) Mary Langi 8 GLND NM
6) Zoe Denk 7 CLTN NM
7) Catherine Morgan-Mace 7 BRYT NM

Section 2 of 3
1) Alice Lesburg 7 WEST NM
2) Jay Muchanyerei 7 BRYT NM
3) Molly Baron 8 CLTN NM
4) Iris Ripperton 8 WEST NM
5) Rachel Airhart 8 HLSD NM
6) Marin Paul 7 CLTN NM
7) Alex Leonard 8 WEST NM

Section 3 of 3
1) Akshara Senthilkumar 8 WEST 1:54.21
2) Kailani Jesus 6 GLND 1:16.52
3) Tessa Sargent 7 CLTN 1:13.65
4) Ariana Nielsen 7 CLTN 1:12.68
5) Lily Garff 7 HLSD 1:13.24
6) Lucy Bonkowsky 8 WEST 1:16.02
7) Arsema Yemane 8 BRYT 1:29.72
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Boy's 400 meter
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 3
2) Peter Lundmark 8 CLTN NM
3) Nathaniel Villanueva 7 BRYT NM
4) Miles Keeton 8 BRYT NM
5) Micah Barrere 8 NWST NM
6) Braison Kagie 7 HLSD NM
7) Abram Nielsen 7 CLTN NM

Section 2 of 3
2) Aiden Andra 7 BRYT NM
3) Angel Batila 7 CLTN NM
4) Lisandro Izarraraz 6 GLND NM
5) Luca Roper 7 BRYT NM
6) Dalton Lavoe 8 HLSD NM
7) Josh Hughes 8 BRYT NM

Section 3 of 3
2) Julian Martinez 6 GLND 1:38.72
3) Nathanael Tobar 8 GLND 1:10.88
4) Aiden Lin 8 WEST 1:01.66
5) Aleksandrs Vedejs 7 CLTN 1:02.46
6) Dallin De La Cruz 8 CLTN 1:20.82
7) Eduardo Garcia 6 GLND NM

Girl's 4x100
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 3
2) Hillside MS E

  Agatha Edgren (8), Stella Murdock (8), Anna Jeppson (8), Maren Christensen (8)

3) Nibley Park School A
  Leticia Moura Contessotto (8), Meekah Parker (8), Lila Shepard (6), Briseyda Valdovinos Ajanel (8)

4) Glendale MS A
  Amee Vazquez (6), Mary Langi (8), Mele Bloomfield (7), Sharon Durr (7)

5) Hillside MS B
  Emily Lowe (7), Ellie Reeder (8), Emilia Young (7), Eva Hansen (8)

6) Glendale MS B
  Bryana Aston (8), Joy Konan (8), Benedicte Mwanda (8), Arlette Flores (8)

7) Hillside MS A
  Charlotte Auffermann (7), Mae Tanner (7), Sicily Hendriksen (7), Laura Harnisch (7)

Section 2 of 3
2) Glendale MS F

  Lavinia Tuuhetaufa (7), Mafa Fifita (6), Via Vai (7), Loisi Satini (8)

3) Hillside MS C
  Gretchen Gardner (8), Ellie Nelson (8), Rachel Torres (8), Rachel Airhart (8)

4) Clayton MS B
  Millie Sargent (7), Tessa Sargent (7), Saraia Ketzle (7), Willa Bernard (7)

5) Hillside MS D
  Temperance Faull (7), Claire Pearson (7), Lily Garff (7), Eliza Holbrook (7)

6) West HS ELP A
  Emiko Bolton (8), Lucy Bonkowsky (8), Iris Ripperton (8), Akshara Senthilkumar (8)

7) Clayton MS C
  Ariana Nielsen (7), Kathryn Johnson (7), Samantha Durr (8), Nora Waltman (7)

Section 3 of 3
2) SLCSE-Bryant A

  Haylee Carbajal (8), Jenny Do (8), Yoon Yi (8), Kenzie Leete (8)

3) Glendale MS D
  Neadaliy Patino (6), Kailani Jesus (6), Leila Iye (6), Sina Snow (6)

4) Northwest A 1:01.00
  Sonia Kamai (7), Evanyeli Hernandez (7), Pauline Tuikolovatu (7), Miliani Felix (7)

5) Glendale MS C
  Isa Vai (6), Bo Vea (6), Maheni Bloomfield (6), Nia Brown (6)

6) Clayton MS A
  Vivian Siniscal (7), Marin Paul (7), Cleo Nalli (7), Elizabeth Altman (7)

7) Glendale MS E
  Jocelyn Avila (8), Sammy Hernandez (7), Yareli Gonzalez (7), Yamileth Morales (7)

Boy's 4x100
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Glendale MS C

  Monson Maile (8), Nathanael Tobar (8), Finau Tapuelele (6), Gustavo Miranda (6)

2) Clayton MS A
  Aleksandrs Vedejs (7), Angel Batila (7), Samuel Gebhart (7), Louis Reyes (8)

3) Northwest B
  Ayden Newman (8), John Holychild (8), Omar Villegas (8), Adair Eguizabal (8)

4) Clayton MS C
  Dallin De La Cruz (8), Temu Hinderaker (8), Milo Hobbs (8), Paea Lapota (7)

5) Glendale MS B
  Anthony Luna (7), Edgar Acosta (7), Ryu Castillo (7), Jossue Alcaraz (7)

6) Clayton MS D
  Sean Dermody (7), Brennan Atherton (7), Caleb Collins (7), Friedrich Weinhardt (8)

7) Hillside MS B
  Ashton Dejong (8), Milo McMillan (8), Thomas Mulcock (8), Dalton Lavoe (8)

8) West HS ELP A
  Aiden Lin (8), Finley Peterman (8), Jack Kreitzer (8), Ismail Mohamed (8)

Section 2 of 2
1) Clayton MS B

  Peter Lundmark (8), Jameson Hunt (8), Abram Nielsen (7), Alec Owen (7)

2) Hillside MS A
  Ryker Croft (7), Davey Owens (8), Dalton Sullivan (7), Alex Grella (7)

3) SLCSE-Bryant A
  Nathaniel Villanueva (7), Isaiah Ablla (8), David Spillers (8), Josh Hughes (8)

4) Northwest A 58.00
  Micah Barrere (8), Wesley Fainu (8), Jaxon Winters (8), Victor Barreto (8)

5) Hillside MS C
  Vili Ripley (8), Frank Stites (8), Max Buccaumbuso (7), Xander McDermott (7)

6) Glendale MS A
  Sione Hoko (8), MJ Faamafi (7), Moises Suriano (7), Taasi Vake (8)

7) Northwest C
  Styles Wilson (7), Petelo Mafi (7), Tevita Tuikolongahau (8), David Pikula (8)

8) Glendale MS D
  Eduardo Garcia (6), Damion Herrera (7), Lisandro Izarraraz (6), Julian Martinez (6)

Girl's Long Jump
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Elizabeth Altman 7 CLTN NM
2) Bryana Aston 8 GLND NM
3) Molly Baron 8 CLTN NM
4) Willa Bernard 7 CLTN NM
5) Mele Bloomfield 7 GLND NM
6) Emiko Bolton 8 WEST NM
7) Lucy Bonkowsky 8 WEST NM
8) Nia Brown 6 GLND NM
9) Zoe Denk 7 CLTN NM

10) Sharon Durr 7 GLND NM
11) Mafa Fifita 6 GLND NM
12) Edie Fowler 6 NBLY

Flight 2 of 2
1) Sonia Kamai 7 NWST NM
2) Saraia Ketzle 7 CLTN NM
3) Alex Leonard 8 WEST NM
4) Alice Lesburg 7 WEST NM
5) Leticia Moura Contessotto8 NBLY NM
6) Benedicte Mwanda 8 GLND NM
7) Cleo Nalli 7 CLTN NM
8) Marin Paul 7 CLTN NM
9) Iris Ripperton 8 WEST NM

10) Lucy Rose 7 WEST NM
11) Sini Tukutau 8 GLND NM
12) Briseyda Valdovinos Ajanel8 NBLY

Boy's Long Jump
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Angel Batila 7 CLTN NM
2) Able Chanon 8 WEST NM
3) Avram Christensen 8 BRYT 6-06.50
4) Dallin De La Cruz 8 CLTN NM
5) Marlon Fair 7 BRYT NM
6) Damian Galvez 8 NBLY NM
7) MJ Faamafi 7 GLND 7-11.00
8) Nic Gillespie 8 BRYT 6-01.50
9) Sione Hoko 8 GLND NM

10) Jameson Hunt 8 CLTN NM
11) Knox Jones 8 WEST NM
12) Jack Kreitzer 8 WEST NM
13) Aiden Lin 8 WEST NM
14) Peter Lundmark 8 CLTN NM
15) Petelo Mafi 7 NWST 5-04.50

Flight 2 of 2
1) Monson Maile 8 GLND NM
2) Sake Moa 6 GLND NM
3) Enrique Negrete 8 WEST NM
4) Ayden Newman 8 NWST NM
5) Abram Nielsen 7 CLTN NM
6) Finley Peterman 8 WEST NM
7) David Pikula 8 NWST NM
8) Cooper Price 7 BRYT NM
9) Louis Reyes 8 CLTN NM

10) Luca Roper 7 BRYT NM
11) David Spillers 8 BRYT 5-07.50
12) North Steffensen 8 WEST NM
13) Taasi Vake 8 GLND NM
14) Friedrich Weinhardt 8 CLTN NM

15) Styles Wilson 7 NWST 6-11.50

Girl's Shot Put
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Bryana Aston 8 GLND 20-01.75
2) Willa Bernard 7 CLTN NM
3) Mele Bloomfield 7 GLND NM
4) Trinity Finau 7 GLND NM
5) Harriet Gracie 8 WEST NM
6) Nora Helms 8 CLTN NM
7) Saraia Ketzle 7 CLTN NM
8) Benedicte Mwanda 8 GLND NM
9) Cleo Nalli 7 CLTN NM

10) Marin Paul 7 CLTN 16-11.00
11) Iris Ripperton 8 WEST NM
12) Akshara Senthilkumar 8 WEST NM
13) Nancy Taukeiaho 7 GLND NM
14) Sini Tukutau 8 GLND NM
15) Via Vai 7 GLND NM
16) Weiwei Wang 7 WEST NM

Boy's Shot Put
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Itieli Aluesi 8 NWST NM
2) Angel Batila 7 CLTN NM
3) Jackson Clark 8 WEST NM
4) Dallin De La Cruz 8 CLTN NM
5) Louie Fifita 8 WEST 35-10.25
6) Henry Fue 8 WEST NM
7) Damian Galvez 8 NBLY NM
8) Connor Garlish 7 BRYT 11-11.00
9) Nic Gillespie 8 BRYT 17-11.00

10) Tyler Henson 8 NBLY 19-02.00
11) Sione Hoko 8 GLND NM
12) Quinten Kidd 8 WEST 20-11.50
13) Peter Lundmark 8 CLTN NM
14) Petelo Mafi 7 NWST NM
15) Solomone Mafua 8 WEST NM
16) Monson Maile 8 GLND NM
17) Sake Moa 6 GLND NM
18) Abram Nielsen 7 CLTN NM
19) Louis Reyes 8 CLTN NM
20) Emilio Serrato 7 GLND NM
21) Tevita Tuikolongahau 8 NWST NM
22) Vainga Vaea 8 GLND NM
23) Taasi Vake 8 GLND NM
24) Friedrich Weinhardt 8 CLTN NM

Girl's Softball
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Bryana Aston 8 GLND NM
2) Molly Baron 8 CLTN NM
3) Willa Bernard 7 CLTN NM
4) Maheni Bloomfield 6 GLND NM
5) Mele Bloomfield 7 GLND NM
6) Nia Brown 6 GLND NM
7) Phoebe Duncan 7 CLTN NM
8) Samantha Durr 8 CLTN NM
9) Miliani Felix 7 NWST NM

10) Trinity Finau 7 GLND NM
11) Harriet Gracie 8 WEST NM
12) Saraia Ketzle 7 CLTN NM
13) Mary Langi 8 GLND NM
14) Benedicte Mwanda 8 GLND NM
15) Cleo Nalli 7 CLTN NM
16) Meekah Parker 8 NBLY NM
17) Marin Paul 7 CLTN NM
18) Kit Probasco 7 CLTN NM
19) Nancy Taukeiaho 7 GLND NM
20) Sini Tukutau 8 GLND NM
21) Via Vai 7 GLND NM
22) Bo Vea 6 GLND NM
23) Weiwei Wang 7 WEST NM
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Boy's Softball
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Jossue Alcaraz 7 GLND NM
2) Itieli Aluesi 8 NWST NM
3) Angel Batila 7 CLTN NM
4) Ryu Castillo 7 GLND NM
5) Avram Christensen 8 BRYT NM
6) Dallin De La Cruz 8 CLTN NM
7) Sean Dermody 7 CLTN NM
8) Louie Fifita 8 WEST NM
9) Henry Fue 8 WEST NM

10) Connor Garlish 7 BRYT NM
11) Anderson Garrett 8 WEST NM
12) Nic Gillespie 8 BRYT NM
13) Jameson Hunt 8 CLTN NM
14) Sione Hoko 8 GLND NM
15) Quinten Kidd 8 WEST NM
16) Josh Hughes 8 BRYT NM

Flight 2 of 2
2) Peter Lundmark 8 CLTN NM
3) Petelo Mafi 7 NWST NM
4) Monson Maile 8 GLND NM
5) Sake Moa 6 GLND NM
6) Abram Nielsen 7 CLTN NM
7) David Pikula 8 NWST NM
8) Donny Stevens 8 NWST NM
9) Finau Tapuelele 6 GLND NM

10) Emanuel Torres 8 NWST NM
11) Tevita Tuikolongahau 8 NWST NM
12) Vainga Vaea 8 GLND NM
13) Taasi Vake 8 GLND NM
14) Friedrich Weinhardt 8 CLTN NM
15) Jaxon Winters 8 NWST NM


